REV6.7 03012019 page 1 of 8 www.luminii.com tel: 224-333-6033
LineLED LL Series    Linear LED strip - 24 VDC
Color
temperature
Multiplier
(referenced from 3000K)
CRI Rf Rg R9
2200K 0.93 86 87 96 34

22K
Technical information
Ordering code
COLOR TEMPERATURE
LL9
MODEL
LL9
LL18
**LL30
**LL36
**LL54
*LL54 only available in this option
** Title 24 JA8 Compliant
LENGTH
view table above
for increment options
and maximum run
limits
F
F - Female connector
M - Male connector
*SL - Soldered lead
      wires (72”)
NC - No connector
SECTION START
M
F - Female connector
M - Male connector
*SL - Soldered lead
      wires (72”)
*NC - No connector
SECTION END
CCT INFO/LUMEN MULTIPLIER           TM-30-15
Line LED LL series is a small profile high performance LED strip. The durable,
but flexible products feature a heavier copper board core for better heat
dissipation and even illumination over long runs.
Available in single row configurations ranging from 9 to 54 LEDs per foot
with multiple power feed and connector options. Line LED LL series feature
outstanding color consistency with single binning and CRI up to 98.
Approvals
Class 2 damp listed
Operating voltage
24 VDC
Average life
50,000 hours
Warranty
5 years
22K - 2200K
24K - 2400K
27K - 2700K
29K - 2900K
30K - 3000K
35K - 3500K
41K - 4100K
MODEL LL9 LL18 LL30 LL36 LL54
LEDS/ft 9 18 30 36 54
Light output
3000K 65 lum/ft 125 lum/ft 203 lum/ft 253 lum/ft 354 lum/ft
Average power
consumption
(for 15’ section)
1.0 W/ft 1.5 W/ft 2.5 W/ft 3.0 W/ft 4.5 W/ft
Cutting increment 6.50” 4.00” 2.50” 2.00” 1.3”
Efficacy lum/watt 65 83 91 84 79